Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3 and Acquirer 4 collectively referred to as “Acquirers”) to acquire upto 
64,99,889 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a price of ₹ 10.05/- (Rupees Ten Point Zero Five only) per 
equity share aggregating upto ₹ 6,53,23,884.45/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighty Four Point Four Five only), to the Public Shareholders of Brijlaxmi Leasing and Finance 
Limited (“Target Company”) pursuant to and in Compliance with the Requirements of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended